
Michel's Industriesa, Ltd. October 2025

SDT 2 Complete Assembly
REF PART# DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1000-006100 Spring Mount Assembly Front (SDT 2) EA

2 1000-006109 Swing Arm Mount Assembly Rear (SDT 2) EACH

3 1000-004101 SDT 2 Front Swing Arm Assembly for #50 Sprocket EA

4 1000-003102 Rear Swing Arm Assembly (SDT 2) EA

5  -------------- Roll Tube Assembly ea.
6 1000-001007 Roll Up Bar Support Bracket EA

7 0150-001008 1-1/8" O.D. Quick Release Pipe/ ft.  C/W 0113-000018 Plugs on the ends FT.

8 1000-005001 Quick Release Clamp Weldment c/w 3/8" x1" Self Clinching Stud EACH

9 1000-005002 Quick Release Clamp EACH

10 1000-005005 Flip Up Tarp Stop EACH

11  -------------- Swing Arm Mounting Hardware Kit  ----
12  -------------- Electrical Hardware Kit  ----
13 0100-001301 5/16"-18 GR2 - Serrated Flange Lock Nut - ZINC EACH

10

5

8

913

6

21

11

12

7

3

4

Page 1



Michel's Industriesa, Ltd. October 2025

SDT 2 Swing Arm Mount Hardware
REF PART# DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1000-006101 Swing Arm Mounting Bracket- SDT 2 EACH

2 or 3 1000-006016 Swing Arm Mounting Angle EACH

4 0105-000404 1/2"-13 x 1-1/2" GR5 - Hex Cap Screw - Full Thread - ZINC EACH

5 0101-001004 1/2" USS - Flat Washer - ZINC EACH

0100-001004 1/2"-13 GR2 - Hex Nut - ZINC EACH

6
5

5

4

1

32

Page 2



Michel's Industriesa, Ltd. October 2025

SDT 2 Spring Mount Assembly - Front
REF PART# DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1000-006102 Spring Mount Post (SDT 2) EA

2 1000-006103 Roller Plate Assembly (SDT 2) EA

3 1000-006104 C - Spring Stop Assembly (SDT 2) EA

4 1000-006108 White Hub Spring - LH Front (SDT 2) EA

5 0105-000406 1/2"-13 x 2" GR5 - Hex Cap Screw - ZINC EACH

6 0101-001004 1/2" USS - Flat Washer - ZINC EACH

7 0100-001004 1/2"-13 GR2 - Hex Nut - ZINC EACH

8 0105-009416 1/2"-13 x 3/4" GR5 - Socket Cap Screw EACH

9 0101-001204 OBSELETE - DO NOT USE ON SIDE KICKS - 1/2" - Lock Washer - Plated - EACH

1-9 1000-006100 Spring Mount Assembly Front (SDT 2) EA

7

6

1

5

2

4

3

9

8

Page 3



Michel's Industriesa, Ltd. October 2025

SDT 2 Spring Mount Assembly Rear
REF PART# DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1000-006102 Spring Mount Post (SDT 2) EA

2 1000-006103 Roller Plate Assembly (SDT 2) EA

3 1000-006104 C - Spring Stop Assembly (SDT 2) EA

4 1000-006107 Black Hub Spring - RH Rear (SDT 2) EACH

5 0105-000406 1/2"-13 x 2" GR5 - Hex Cap Screw - ZINC EACH

6 0101-001004 1/2" USS - Flat Washer - ZINC EACH

7 0100-001004 1/2"-13 GR2 - Hex Nut - ZINC EACH

8 0105-009416 1/2"-13 x 3/4" GR5 - Socket Cap Screw EACH

9 0101-001204 OBSELETE - DO NOT USE ON SIDE KICKS - 1/2" - Lock Washer - Plated - EACH

1-9 1000-006109 Swing Arm Mount Assembly Rear (SDT 2) EACH

7

6

1

5

2

4

3

9

8

Page 4



Michel's Industriesa, Ltd. October 2025

SDT 2 Roller Plate Assembly
REF PART# DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1000-006105 Swivel Collar Assembly (SDT 2) EA

2 1000-006106 Roller Plate Cover (SDT2) EA

3 0101-001004 1/2" USS - Flat Washer - ZINC EACH

4 1000-006012 Roller - Rounded - Pivot Box Ass. EACH

5 1000-006013 Roller Spacer V EACH

6 1000-006010 Steel Washer EACH

7 1000-006011 6203-2RD-1/2" Bearing - For V & Contoured Rollers EACH

8 0105-000414 1/2"-13 x 4" GR5 - Hex Cap Screw - ZINC EACH

9 0100-001004 1/2"-13 GR2 - Hex Nut - ZINC EACH

1-9 1000-006103 Roller Plate Assembly (SDT 2) EA

6

7

4

5

7

6

1

2

3

9

8

7

6

1

5

2

4

3

9

8

Page 5



Michel's Industriesa, Ltd. October 2025

Side Kick 2 Front Swing Arm and Motor Drive Assembly With #40 Chain Drive
REF PART# DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1000-003104 OBSELETE - Bearing Mount Assembly (Sidekick 2) for #40 Sprocket (Use 1000-002018 EA

2 1000-003106 Swing Arm Extension Bracket (SDT 2) EA

3 0145-100063 T - Super Tork 90:1 SW Right Angle 12V with Long Shaft Motor c/w NO COVER EACH

4 1000-003105 OBSELETE - Drive Unit Cover (Sidekick 2) for #40 Sprocket (use 1000-004105) EA

5 1000-001100 C - Roll Pipe Adapter Motor Side (SDT 2) w/ Mounting Bolts EA

6 1000-003103 OBSLETE Drive Mount Channel Ass. (Sidekick 2) for #40 Sprocket (Use 1000-002018) EA

7 1000-003107 Chain Tension Bracket (SDT 2) EA

8 0110-000028 1/4" x 1/4" x 1" Key - Square EACH

9 0110-000202 3/16" x 3/16" x 1-1/4" Key - Square - ZINC EACH

10 0115-001005 52MM3 Flangettes - 3 Hole - Plated (SOLD AS EACH) EACH

11 0115-000006 SA205-16 Bearing EACH

12 1000-003109 OBSELETE - Sprocket 30 Tooth 1" Bore (Sidekick 2)for #40 Chain (Use 1000-002018) EA

13 1000-003110 OBSOLETE - Sprocket 40B10 3/4" Bore (Sidekick 2) (Use 1000-002018) EA

14 0105-008219 3/8" x 5" - Flat Slotted Cap Screw EACH

15 0100-001002 3/8"-16 GR2 - Hex Nut - ZINC EACH

16 0105-000123 5/16"-18 x 7/8" - Hex Cap Screw EACH

17 0100-001101 5/16"-18 GR2 - Nylon Lock Nut - ZINC EACH

18 1000-003112 Nylon Bushing/Spacer EA

19 0105-008402 1/4"-20 x 1/2" - Flat Head - Socket Cap Screw - 18.8 SS EACH

20 0104-000001 1/4"-20 x 0.25" Hex Head Set Screw  (Pool Agri) EACH

21 0101-001200 1/4" - Split Lock Washer - ZINC EACH

22 0105-000033 1/4"-20 x 5/8" - Socket Cap Screw - 18.8 SS EACH

23 0105-000002 1/4"-20 x 3/4" GR5 - Hex Cap Screw - Full Thread - ZINC EACH

24 0116-002005 #40 Riv. Hydro Chain c/w connectors 100 ft/spool FT.

25 0104-000101 5/16"-18x3/4" SSS CP Set Screws- Obsolete EACH

26 0101-001201 5/16" - Split Lock Washer - ZINC EACH

27 0101-001001 5/16" USS - Flat Washer - ZINC EACH

28 0105-000210 3/8"-16 x 3" GR5 - Hex Cap Screw - ZINC EACH

29 1000-003014 Plastic  Swing Arm Plug - Front EA

30 1000-003001 Swing Arm 2" OD x 0.083 wall x 58-1/2" - SDT 2 Front & SDT1 Front/Rear EACH

31 1000-003002 Swing Arm Lock Collar EACH

32 1000-003004 Compression Spring- Jumbo EACH

33 1000-003003 2" Flat Washer for Compression Spring EACH

34 0105-000102 5/16"-18 x 1" GR5 - Hex Cap Screw - Full Thread - ZINC EACH

1-35 1000-004101 SDT 2 Front Swing Arm Assembly for #50 Sprocket EA

36 1000-003113 C - Motor Unit Conversion Adapter w/ Mounting Bolts EA

37 0105-009225 3/8"-16 x 1" - Button Head - Socket Cap Screw - Locking Patch - ZINC EACH

38 0100-001102 3/8"-16 GR2 - Nylon Lock Nut - ZINC EACH

If ref # 1, 4, 6, 12 or 13 is required, customer has to update to the #50 chain assembly

4

12

24

26

27

6

28

30

33

11

31

32

34

35

1

37

36

7

15

23

3

5

9

8 10 19 21 16
18

2

25
22

13

29

17

20

14

Page 6



Michel's Industriesa, Ltd. October 2025

SDT 2 Front Swing Arm and Motor Drive Assembly With #50 Chain Drive
REF PART# DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1000-004104 Bearing Mount Assembly (SDT 2) for #50 Sprocket EA

2 1000-003106 Swing Arm Extension Bracket (SDT 2) EA

3 0145-100063 T - Super Tork 90:1 SW Right Angle 12V with Long Shaft Motor c/w NO COVER EACH

4 1000-004105 Drive Unit Cover - SDT 2 for #50 Sprocket EA

5 1000-001100 C - Roll Pipe Adapter Motor Side (SDT 2) w/ Mounting Bolts EA

6 1000-004103 Drive Mount Channel Assembly (SDT 2) for #50 Sprocket EA

7 1000-003107 Chain Tension Bracket (SDT 2) EA

8 0110-000028 1/4" x 1/4" x 1" Key - Square EACH

9 0110-000027 Key 3/16" x 1"    Substitute 0110-000202 (6-i1) EACH

10 0115-001005 52MM3 Flangettes - 3 Hole - Plated (SOLD AS EACH) EACH

11 0115-000006 SA205-16 Bearing EACH

12 1000-003114 Sprocket 30 Tooth 1" Bore for #50 Chain Black Oxide c/w Keyway EA

13 1000-003115 C - Sprocket 10 Tooth 3/4" Bore for #50 Chain Black Oxide c/w Keyway EA

14 0105-008219 3/8" x 5" - Flat Slotted Cap Screw EACH

15 0100-001002 3/8"-16 GR2 - Hex Nut - ZINC EACH

16 0105-000123 5/16"-18 x 7/8" - Hex Cap Screw EACH

17 0100-001101 5/16"-18 GR2 - Nylon Lock Nut - ZINC EACH

18 1000-003112 Nylon Bushing/Spacer EA

19 0105-008402 1/4"-20 x 1/2" - Flat Head - Socket Cap Screw - 18.8 SS EACH

20 0104-000001 1/4"-20 x 0.25" Hex Head Set Screw  (Pool Agri) EACH

21 0101-001200 1/4" - Split Lock Washer - ZINC EACH

22 0105-000033 1/4"-20 x 5/8" - Socket Cap Screw - 18.8 SS EACH

23 0105-000002 1/4"-20 x 3/4" GR5 - Hex Cap Screw - Full Thread - ZINC EACH

24 0116-002007 #50 HYDRO Chain c/w Connector (PRICED PER FT.) FT.

25 0104-000101 5/16"-18x3/4" SSS CP Set Screws- Obsolete EACH

26 0101-001201 5/16" - Split Lock Washer - ZINC EACH

27 0101-001001 5/16" USS - Flat Washer - ZINC EACH

28 0105-000210 3/8"-16 x 3" GR5 - Hex Cap Screw - ZINC EACH

1-28 1000-004106 SDT2  Motor Drive Assembly - #50 Chian, SuperTork Motor, Cover EA

29 1000-003014 Plastic  Swing Arm Plug - Front EA

30 1000-003001 Swing Arm 2" OD x 0.083 wall x 58-1/2" - SDT 2 Front & SDT1 Front/Rear EACH

31 1000-003002 Swing Arm Lock Collar EACH

32 1000-003004 Compression Spring- Jumbo EACH

33 1000-003003 2" Flat Washer for Compression Spring EACH

34 0105-000102 5/16"-18 x 1" GR5 - Hex Cap Screw - Full Thread - ZINC EACH

35 1000-002008 Motor Plug Flex Cord - 6GA -85° Cold Crack EACH

1-35 1000-004101 SDT 2 Front Swing Arm Assembly for #50 Sprocket EA

36 1000-003113 C - Motor Unit Conversion Adapter w/ Mounting Bolts EA

37 0105-009225 3/8"-16 x 1" - Button Head - Socket Cap Screw - Locking Patch - ZINC EACH

1-28 + 36-37 1000-002030 C - Side Kick 1 Motor Update Kit - #50 Sprocket, Flip Up Stops, Adaptor EACH

38 0100-001102 3/8"-16 GR2 - Nylon Lock Nut - ZINC EACH

4

12

24

26

27

6

28

30

33

11

31

32

34

35

1

37

36

7

15

23

3

5

9

8 10 19 21 16
18

2

25
22

13

29

17

20

14

Page 7



Michel's Industriesa, Ltd. October 2025

SDT 2 Rear Swing Arm Assembly
REF PART# DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1000-003100 SDT 2  Rear Arm - 2" Steel Tube x 68" EA

2 1000-003002 Swing Arm Lock Collar EACH

3 0100-001102 3/8"-16 GR2 - Nylon Lock Nut - ZINC EACH

4 1000-003003 2" Flat Washer for Compression Spring EACH

5 1000-003005 Rear Swing Arm Roll Mtg Bracket w/ Bronze Bushing EACH

6 1000-003005A Bronze Bushing EA

7 1000-003005B Zerk 1/4-28 Straight EA

8 1000-003004 Compression Spring- Jumbo EACH

9 1000-003013 Plastic Swing Arm Plug - Top EA

10 0105-000102 5/16"-18 x 1" GR5 - Hex Cap Screw - Full Thread - ZINC EACH

11 0105-000210 3/8"-16 x 3" GR5 - Hex Cap Screw - ZINC EACH

1-11 1000-003102 Rear Swing Arm Assembly (SDT 2) EA

12 1000-001004 Shaft Collar 1-1/4" ID EACH

3

1

2

8

4

10

9

12

6

5

11

7

Page 8



Michel's Industriesa, Ltd. October 2025

SDT 2 Flip Up Tarp Stop
REF PART# DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1000-005005A Flip Up Tarp Stop Mounting Plate Assembly EACH

2 0101-001004 1/2" USS - Flat Washer - ZINC EACH

3 1000-005005D Flip Up Tarp Stop Spring Post C/W 1" Plug EACH

4 0100-001004 1/2"-13 GR2 - Hex Nut - ZINC EACH

5 0117-004000 Extension Spring 11/16" x 4-3/4" x .091 EACH

6 0113-000001 1" - Square Tube Plug - Ribbed (14-20 GA) EACH

7 0106-000016 O- 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4" - HWH - "T" Thread Cutting Screw - ZINC EACH

1-7 1000-005005 Flip Up Tarp Stop EACH

5

2

4

1

7 2

6

3

Page 9



Michel's Industriesa, Ltd. October 2025

SDT 2 Electrical Hardware
REF PART# DESCRIPTION QTY

1 0145-200013 Vertical Plug - 2 Pole Crimp Terminal w/ Spring Pin 4/6 Ga Wire (Tractor) EACH

2 0145-200014 Vertical Socket & R. Boot - 2 Pole w/ Red Door 4/6 Ga Wire (Trailer) EACH

3 1000-002003 Socket Mounting Bracket EACH

4 0105-000102 5/16"-18 x 1" GR5 - Hex Cap Screw - Full Thread - ZINC EACH

5 0101-001001 5/16" USS - Flat Washer - ZINC EACH

6 0100-001101 5/16"-18 GR2 - Nylon Lock Nut - ZINC EACH

7 1000-002008 Motor Plug Flex Cord - 6GA -85° Cold Crack EACH

8 0145-100030 T - #4 Parallel/Double Strand Wire YELLOW/Black FT

9 0145-100007 T - 14-3 Switch Wire FT

10 0145-400015 Rocker Switch & HDRelay Kit  50 Amp12 V c/w 1/4" Ring Term & Insulators EACH

N/A 1000-002014 C - Side Kick Highway Tractor Elec. Kit EA

9

6
5

4

2

7

3

1

8

10

Page 10



Michel's Industriesa, Ltd. October 2025

SDT 2 Tarp Assembly
REF PART# DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1000-001003 C - Rear Roll Up Bar Adaptor w/ Bolts EACH

2 0105-009225 3/8"-16 x 1" - Button Head - Socket Cap Screw - Locking Patch - ZINC EACH

3 1000-001006 C - 3-1/2" Alum. Roll Tube with Open Ends- Roll Up Bar FT

N/A 1000-001001 SDT 2 Roll Tube Splicer PCS.

4 0106-000002 #8-18 x 1" - Modified Truss Phillips - Self Drilling Screw - ZINC EACH

5 0113-000036 T - Retainer Clip - Large - Screws Sold Separate EACH

6 0001-016001 TW2500 Front Wind Deflector - SDT 2 (Nonstocked) EACH

6 0001-016004 Arne's 12" Rise Front Wind Deflector - For SDT 2 EA

7 0106-000016 O- 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4" - HWH - "T" Thread Cutting Screw - ZINC EACH

8 RSKVO-XX Vinyl, Sealed W/O Center, SDT Tarp XX is FM (Min Retail 770) LIN. FT

8 RSKVB-XX Vinyl, in-between the Hoods Style, Replacement SDT Tarp (Min Retail 770) LIN. FT

8 RSKGMB-XX Gorilla Mesh, Between Hoods SDT Tarp - XX FM of Tarp (Min Retail $726) LIN. FT

8 RSKVU-XX Vinyl, Sealed c/w Center Pocket, SDT Tarp XX is FM (Min Retail 946) LIN. FT

9 0151-900009 6061T6  Centre U-N/S (Extruded) 21'4" LGTH

9 0151-900007 6061T6 Centre U -N/S  (Extruded) 16' 6" LGTH

10 0106-000005 1/4" x 1" - HWH w/ Washer - Self Drilling Screw (install) EACH

11 0151-900003A Maximizer Latch Plate / ft FT

12 1000-004005 C - 1" x 10.5" Aluminum Tab For Fixing Center U With Tarp C/W Pop rivets EA

13 0103-000009 3/16" x 1/4"- 3/8" - Pop Rivet - Button Head - Steel (Sewing) EACH

14 0001-016002 TW2500 Hood Trough - 8" EACH

15 1000-004004 Std Center Bow c/w Dimple - 1-1/4" Pipe and 1/4" Plate EA

16 0001-060012 Center Bow Mounting Bracket- TW2500 EACH

17 0105-000607 3/4"-10 x 2-1/4" GR5 - Hex Cap Screw - Full Thread - ZINC EACH

18 0100-001106 3/4"-10 GR2 - Nylon Lock Nut - ZINC EACH

ANY TARPS UNDER 22' ARE PRICED AS BEING 22' LONG

15

18
16

177

1

4

5

10

6

8

9

12

14 13

32

11

Page 11


